11/11/2024	64:04 PM	TD:18506176381	FROH: 3056028390	Page: 1	i ···	1.1	, . *		
11/11/24, 5:32				Division of C	orporation				
			Florida Dej						
	N		Div son Electorer	Correrati Filtan Cover it Cover	oust neet tret I		6	_ FC	
	J	Tshown bel		000375069 3		fithe docus To To	11-13	-24	
			H2400	03750693AEC3					
	Not	e: DO NOT hit	the REFRESH/RE Doing so will gen				om this pa	ige.	
·	د. د اندر به رابع ۱	Fax Num From: Account Account Phone	on of Corporation ber : (850)6 : Name : WERMUT : Number : I20020 : (305)7 bber : (305)7	17-6381 HLAW, P.A. 000138 15-7157	· · C · · · · · · · · · ·	29 0 0 70			
		annual repor	l address for thi rt mailings. Ente MICHAEL@W	r only one en	nail add M	dress plea:	se.**	NOV 12	RECEIVED
		FLORII	DA PROFIT/NC TechVent	DN PROFIT ure Capital,		PORATIO		AM IO: 46	ΕO
nt (n ang ti su	n en Leve Alta Vite Vite	Certi Page	ficate of Status fied Copy Count nated Charge			0 0 02 70.00		6 2074 NOV 12	
						· {) (, f	12 PH 3:	
	Elect	ronic Filing M	enu Corpora	ite Filing Me	ทน	!	Help	: 26	-

tel . .

11/11/2024	84:04 PM	TO:18506176381	FROH: 3056029390	Page:	2	<u>.</u> .}					
						,	•				
					She	ที่	3,				
			ADTICUES	OF INCOR	DADATH) N [†]					
				OF							
			<u>TECHVEN</u>	TURE CAP	ITAL, IN	<u>C.</u> :	:				
	301.V In	compliance wit					nud haina an				
	persôn, h	In compliance with the requirements of F.S. Chapter 607, the undersigned, being a natural person, hereby acts as an incorporator in adopting and filing the following articles of incorporation for the purpose of organizing a business corporation.									
		apart of organi		orpor u tion.	; C1	o#'a		·			
	<u>ARTICL</u>	<u>et name</u>			•	7 I	•				
	T	he name of the c	orporation shall	be TechVent	ure Capit	algInc.					
	ARTICL	E II - PRINCIPA	L OFFICE			1.5					
					رز	· .					
		The initial principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be: 66 gler Street, Suite 900, Miami, FL 33130.									
	<u>ARTICL</u>	E HI PURPOS	<u>:</u>		. \	1.]	: ,				
			which the corpo ations may be org				n any lawful	action Action			
	ARTICL	EIV SHARES			؛ ر ،			24 HOV 12	<u>،</u> ۲۰۰۰ ود .		
			shares of comm ne is: Ten Millio								
	<u>ARTICLI</u>	<u>e v Initial</u>	REGISTERED /	AGENT AND	STREET	ADDRESS		3: 26			
	The name and Florida street address of the initial registered agent shall be: CorpV Registered Agents, Inc., 8750 N.W. 36 Street, Suite 425, Miami, Florida 33178.						rpWiz				
	ARTICL	<u>e vi directo</u>	ORS AND OFFI	CERS	ĩ						
	Ti be:	The names and street addresses of the initial directors and officers of the corporation shall									
					Ň						
		Carlos Eki		Director	* it -	1					
	1	66 W Flag Suite 900	ler Street		ો ર	'Di					
		Miami, Fl	. 33130		<u></u>	40 (11)					
		Alexander 66 W Flag		Director a		nt					
		Suite 900			. i		. !				
		Miami, FL	, 53130								
						()					
				Page 1 of 2	-	-					
				, ago , 0, 2	£.	da.					
					ċ	, te					
					•						

• 1

:	••	•	
	1	•	
۰:	t <u>i</u>	1	:
14	$r \sim$	ρ^{-1}	:
· Pet	65		

ARTICLE VIE INCORPORATOR

÷,

The name and street address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation is: Alexander Morales, 66 W Flagler Street, Suite 900, Miami, FL 33130.

CarAlexander Morales	11/01/24
Signature, Incorporator	Date

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Astria Wermuth Astria Wermuth (New 1, 2024 14-41 EDT)	Nov 01,	2024	
Signature, Registered Agent	Date	· ·	
Signature:		n Ne NW	No
			PH 3: 26
		۰ .	
			· .
(Nation) Reconst		te ow	2007 - 429 2007 - 429
		<u> </u>	

.